
The annual Durham County Schools Secondary showcase took place at the Gala Theatre this week
and each year the talent and professionalism becomes more impressive. Following hours of
dedicated rehearsal time, 23 dancers performed in 3 dances, choreographed by our professional
dance teacher, Mrs Abbott.
The girls were a real credit to the academy.
Dance club is open to everyone, please message Mrs Abbott for details.
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This week are STEM students were investigating our school environment using the skills they
had learnt during previous sessions. One of aims of STEM is to show students how science
applies to our everyday lives and how important it is to each and every one of us.
Don't forget that students can come along to the STEM club after school every Tuesday to be
inspired about these amazing subjects and how they affect our lives.

STEM NEWS







AWARDS
YELLOW JACKET

Mr Middleton’s 
Best Effort Award

Miss Yates’
Praise Award

Miss Veide Award
Sixth Form student

 of the weekAshleigh H
Over 11,000 spendable points earned

this year. Amazing effort!
Excellent Applied Science results this

week

Scarlett F

An amazing week of outstanding
work across all her subjects!

Gracie T

Resilience during mock exams

Amy B

Mr Hall’s
 Respectful Award

Miss Pye’s Award
Beyond25 Student

of the week

Year 10 president who is always
respectful to teachers, peers but also

himself and his future.

Joshua F

Hannah has shown outstanding
levels of commitment and resilience
when performing her solo dance at

the Gala Theatre.

Hannah C



AWARDS
YELLOW JACKET

SEND Superstar

Maddison is working very hard
attending all her lessons and is

working super hard in the Base. She is
always very helpful, caring and kind to
other students. We are all so proud of

Maddison.

Maddison S

Mrs Goodwin’s
Collaboration Award

For her work in the History debate.

Isabelle B

Mr Stevenson’s
Most Improved Award

Oscar has worked really hard this
week to improve  his behaviour

around school receiving 5 Golden
Moments and achieving a weekly

behaviour ratio of 96.3%

Oscar J



Year 7
Head of Year - Ms G Dodds

t: 01207 507001 e: GDodds@consettacademy.org.uk
Year Manager - Mrs L Thompson

t: 01207 507001
e:LThompson@consettacademy.org.uk

SLT Link - Miss Goodwin
CGoodwin@consettacademy.org.uk 

SENDCO: Sharon Forbes: s.forbes@ncdat.org.uk 
 

SLT Link for SEND: i.middleton@ncdat.org.uk
 

General SEND enquires will also be responded to on
SEN@consettacademy.org.uk 

Year 8
Head of Year - Mr P Woodhouse

t: 01207 507001 e:
PWoodhouse@consettacademy.org.uk

Year Manager - Miss C Collins
t: 07866977228

e:CCollins@consettacademy.org.uk

SLT Link - Mr Hall
 DHall@consettacademy.org.uk

Year 9
Head of Year - Mr P Howell

t: 01207 507001 e: PHowell@consettacademy.org.uk
Year Manager - Miss K Wynn

t: 07818455756
e:KWynn@consettacademy.org.uk

SLT Link - Miss Yates: 
JYates@consettacademy.org.uk 

Year 10
Head of Year - Mr P Dodd

t: 01207 507001 e: PDodd@consettacademy.org.uk
Year Manager - Ms M Parker

t: 07780431914
e:MParker@consettacdemy.org.uk

SLT Link -Mr Middleton:
 i.middleton@ncdat.org.uk

Year 11
Head of Year - Mr N Elsender

t: 01207 507001 e: NElsender@consettacademy.org.uk
Year Manager - Mr D Hopper

t: 07866977541
e:DHopper@consettacdemy.org.uk

SLT Link - Mr Urwin:
 t.urwin@ncdat.org.uk 

Sixth Form
Head of Sixth Form - Mrs C Veide

t: 01207 507001 e: c.veide@ncdat.org.uk
Deputy Head of Sixth Form - Mrs K Robb

t: 01207 507001
e:KRobb@consettacdemy.org.uk

SLT Link - Mr Urwin:
 t.urwin@ncdat.org.uk 
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